# 506647678 05/05/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6694489

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ENGILITY SERVICES	, LLC		03/24/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	SCIEN	SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	12010 \$	12010 SUNSET HILLS ROAD		
City:	RESTC	RESTON		
State/Country:	VIRGIN	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20190	20190		
	·			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1		15676982		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:		(212)490-3295		
		the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
<b>Phone:</b> 121		12124903285	24903285	
		atiajoloff@tkiplaw.com	•	
Correspondent Name		ANDREW TIAJOLOFF		
		405 LEXINGTON AVENUE		
		TIAJOLOFF & KELLY LLP		
Address Line 4:		NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10174		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		31157-0001	31157-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANDREW L. TIAJOLOFF	ANDREW L. TIAJOLOFF	
SIGNATURE:		/Andrew L. Tiajoloff/	/Andrew L. Tiajoloff/	
DATE SIGNED:		05/05/2021	05/05/2021	
Total Attachments: 2				
source = 2021 - 03 - 24 End	ulity Sarvia	es LLC to SAIC Patent Assignment	Degument#page1 tif	
-		es LLC to SAIC Patent Assignment	1 0	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Engility Services, LLC</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a Delaware corporation with offices at <u>4803 Stonecroft Boulevard, Chantilly, VA 20151</u>, was assigned all right, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements in

#### SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMPUTERIZED DATA PROCESSING, ANALYSIS AND DISPLAY.

for which United States patent application Serial No. 15/676.982 was filed on August 14, 2017;

AND WHEREAS. <u>Science Applications International Corporation</u>, a Delaware corporation with offices at <u>12010 Sunset Hills Road</u>, <u>Reston</u>, <u>VA 20190</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), or its successor, assign or legal representative, is desirous of holding, and of confirming that it did acquire on July 8, 2019 under a Bill of Sale and Assumption Agreement, all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby confirm that ASSIGNOR has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, in said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto that may be grunted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to ASSIGNOR with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, including any and all rights to bring legal action to prevent or recover for any and all past, present or future infringement thereof;

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country whose duty is to issue

Atty. Docket no. 31157-0001

~]~

### PATENT REEL: 056148 FRAME: 0938

patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent in the United States of America and any other country to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to ASSIGNOR and without further remoneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, and applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

This assignment executed on the dates indicated below.

ENGILITY SERVICES, LLC

Name: Steven G. Mahon Title: EVP, General Counsel & Secretary

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Name: Karen McWilliams Title: SVP, Deputy General Counsel

<u>3/24/2021</u> Date

3/24/2021

Date

Atty, Docket no. 31157-0001

-2-

**RECORDED: 05/05/2021**